For illustrative purposes only, based on the assumptions set out in sections 2.7.1 to
2.7.3 of this Appendix, and assuming the purchase or acquisition of Shares are entirely
funded by the Group’s existing cash and cash equivalents, as well as long-term borrowings
of US$2,728,000, the financial effects of the:

(i) purchase or acquisition of 26,059,375 Shares by the Company pursuant to the
Share Purchase Mandate by way of Market Purchases made entirely out of capital
and cancelled or held in treasury; and

(ii) purchase or acquisition of 26,059,375 Shares by the Company pursuant to the
Share Purchase Mandate by way of Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of
capital and cancelled or held in treasury,

on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the financial year
ended 31 December 2014 are set out below:

12

(i) Purchases made entirely out of capital and purchased Shares are cancelled

GROUP COMPANY

Before After Share Purchase Before After Share Purchase
Share Share

Purchase On-Market Off-Market Purchase On-Market Off-Market
(US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000)

As at 31 December
2014

Share capital 12,370 4,682 3,588 85,534 77,846 76,752

Other reserves 476 476 476 217 217 217

Treasury shares – – – – – –

Retained earnings/ 70,635 70,635 70,635 (10,666) (10,666) (10,666)
(Accumulated losses)

Total Shareholders’ 83,481 75,793 74,699 75,085 67,397 66,303
funds

NTA(1) 83,481 75,793 74,699 75,085 67,397 66,303

Current assets 21,677 16,717 15,623 29,716(5) 22,028 20,934

Current liabilities 23,853 23,853 23,853 12,309 12,309 12,309

Working capital (2,176)(6) (7,136) (8,230) 17,407 9,719 8,625

Total borrowings 29,637 32,365 32,365 21,188 21,188 21,188

Net profit attributable 13,389 13,389 13,389 1,474 1,474 1,474
to owners of the
Company from
continuing operations

Number of Shares 260,594 234,534 234,534 260,594 234,534 234,534
(’000)

Treasury shares (’000) – – – – – –

Number net of 260,594 234,534 234,534 260,594 234,534 234,534
Treasury shares
(’000)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(2) 32.03 32.32 31.85 28.81 28.74 28.27
(US cents)

EPS (US cents) 5.14 5.71 5.71 0.57 0.63 0.63

Gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.36 0.43 0.43 0.28 0.31 0.32

Current ratio(4) (times) 0.91 0.70 0.65 2.41 1.79 1.70

13

(ii) Purchases made entirely out of capital and purchased Shares are held as
treasury shares

GROUP COMPANY

Before After Share Purchase Before After Share Purchase
Share Share

Purchase On-Market Off-Market Purchase On-Market Off-Market
(US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000) (US$’000)

As at 31 December
2014

Share capital 12,370 12,370 12,370 85,534 85,534 85,534

Other reserves 476 476 476 217 217 217

Treasury shares – (7,688) (8,782) – (7,688) (8,782)

Retained earnings/ 70,635 70,635 70,635 (10,666) (10,666) (10,666)
(Accumulated losses)

Total Shareholders’ 83,481 75,793 74,699 75,085 67,397 66,303
funds

NTA(1) 83,481 75,793 74,699 75,085 67,397 66,303

Current assets 21,677 16,717 15,623 29,716(5) 22,028 20,934

Current liabilities 23,853 23,853 23,853 12,309 12,309 12,309

Working capital (2,176)(6) (7,136) (8,230) 17,407 9,719 8,625

Total borrowings 29,637 32,365 32,365 21,188 21,188 21,188

Net profit attributable 13,389 13,389 13,389 1,474 1,474 1,474
to owners of the
Company from
continuing operations

Number of Shares 260,594 260,594 260,594 260,594 260,594 260,594
(’000)

Treasury shares – 26,059 26,059 – 26,059 26,059
(’000)

Number net of 260,594 234,534 234,534 260,594 234,534 234,534
Treasury shares
(’000)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(2) 32.03 32.32 31.85 28.81 28.74 28.27
(US cents)

EPS (US cents) 5.14 5.71 5.71 0.57 0.63 0.63

Gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.36 0.43 0.43 0.28 0.31 0.32

Current ratio(4) (times) 0.91 0.70 0.65 2.41 1.79 1.70

Notes:

(1) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and minority interests. The Group does not have
intangible assets and minority interests.

(2) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA divided by the number of Shares issued (exclude
treasury shares).